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FORM G-1

- NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIlL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, AcCTs 1229)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To Tae DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Miss B, Yeater The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

September 5th, 1935
SR e MRCTORORCOAL DN - A ;;;P;Dsan LO';AT;'()N
"""""""""""""""""""""" e o Proctor . Distriet
.......................................... W etzal County
""""" COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Well No ol . i e
""""""""""""""""""" AR -
Valentine Foland s

GENTLEMEN : |
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

wife
......... January 9th, 1931 madebyVelentine Foland & B Foland, his ¢
.The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company . , and recorded on the.22nd day
o VNN PN e , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Act, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective. address...¥his __ day... before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

WELL OPERATOR Land Agent
;;.":j’
e } 800 Union Trustsfﬁg., Pittsburgh, Pa.
o of
‘Well Operator
< Pittsburgh 09/29/2023
f y; CITY OR TOWN
’;,:// : Pennsylvania
= STATE
*Section 3 ... .. If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
proved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1
|
| ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
WET-100
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIlL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 800 Union 'ff.als%wili O] xt]né'ron
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 24, ,19.53

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Proctor Dish'ict
ADDRESS
Wetzel County
OWNER OF MINERAL. RIGHTS N 7‘5"
Well No._1-3919 £, vo
gt Valentine Foland o

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 10, 1952 , madeby_Velentine & Anna Foland ,to
ME \ , and recorded on the_ 1Tth day
o of&_AErili 195 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book__ 40A , page 43

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks, :

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

.(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. . 72 %/

\; BB EERREER m, mo
; ¢ THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
W?SL;GV 1 95 3 “\: A Adg;ess } STREET
u 800 Union Trust Buildi PaVaVlaYaVlaYate)
E;U DTRACA IRG,NM;-W = Ll s i CITY OR TOWN = UUI‘UI‘ULB
\‘?) siAiﬂ‘i‘iiL!i”. UF "Eﬁtvg .l :

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

‘.(}C) = STATE
: *Section 8 . £ [‘( gubksbjgctions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the 1 notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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September 17, 1935

The Hanufasturers Light & Heat Company
800 Union Turst Bldge,
Pittsburgh, Pae
Gentlemens

Pormit to drill Well Ho. 3519 on the
Valentine Foland Farm, Proctor District, Wetszel County,
West Virginia, is enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of MUines,
WPR:g

09/29/2023



September 3, 1953

The Manufacturers Light % Heat Company
800 tnicn Trust Bullding
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Gentlemens

Inclosed is permit WiTe100-Redrill For
recpening Well No. 1, Serial 3519 on the Valentine Foland
Farm, Proctor District, Wetzel County.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Misg
enel

ces Mr. D, F. Desist,

¥re Re C, Tucker, issistant State
‘eologist

09/29/2023



6 \ WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET No. 1

PeNs ... Well No..}S.J.-QI. ...........
The Manufacturers Light & Heat Company, of.800 Wmion Trust Bldg, Pittsburgh Pa,
on the Valentine Foland Farm

containing 50 acres. Location
Proctor District, in Wetzel County, West Virginia

The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by......./alentine F oland

of New Dale, W, Va., ....address, and the mineral rights are owned by

The Manufacturers Light & Hegt Co. . Pittsburgh, Penn'a.,

The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under permit

No WET-ng" issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Division
September 17th, 1935 .
1321 feet s
Elevation of surface at top of well, > ee Barometric.

The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.

16 feet 13 size. Wood conductor.
zZ02!=2" feet 13 aine, eng..... 2060 =T feet.......... 10 sized csg.
18791=8" feet 8% size, cag....21581=11" feet......6 5/8" sized cag.
2174 =10 Toot L' Tubing size, csg feet sized csg.
Bunchoxr packer of............ "< 6 5,/ b size, set at........... =
packer of size, set at

, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
, in casing perforated at feet to feet.
Coal was encountered at 1140 feet; thickness....... aLn inches, and at

feet; thickness inches; and at feet; thickness inches.

Liners were used as follows: (Give details)

January 23rd, 1936

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & mﬁ%%/%

3

(mTee)  Tand Depa.rtment.
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THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT

800.. Union. Trust. Bldge,. Pittaburgh,PaAddress

o
¢
Company \P

COMPLETION DATA SHEET
No. 2

Well No.... 123512 Valentine Foland farm FeEMA TR
Name Color Character o?il\;v(i:esr Top Bottom Thickness g:;:lln Remarks
Clay 0 13
Slate 13 250 2 baiflers water per
Gritty Lime 250 270 h at 180!
Slate 270 310 8 baiflers water per
Red Rock 310 325 h at 280!
Slate 325 595
Red Rock 595 607
Slate & Lim 607 11,0
Pittsburgh %oal 11,0 11,7
Slate & Lim 11,7 1180 Water] at 11,7 - one
Red Rock 1180 1190 bailler per hour
Slate, Lime) Sand 1190 1260| Water in sand 1232
Red Rock 1260 1270 to 1260
Lime 1270 1285
Red Rock 1285 1300
Slate & Lim 1300 1510
Little DunkIrd 1510 1540
Gritty Lime 1540 1560 |
Slate 1560 1636
Big Dunkard|Sand 1636 1667
Slate & Sand 1667 1867
Salt Sand 1867 1912
Slate & Lmli 1912 2020
Slate & Shells 2020 2135
Maxon Sand 2135
Total depth 2153 Gas 21
Anchoy peacker set at
21,
shot
Well was not shot at feet; well was shot at feet.
Seart-
Fresh water at..... 11}47 feet; ?:::h water at 1192 feet.
producing
Well was hole.
dry.

January 23%rd, 193%6

Date

Owner

Landkﬁgﬁgg

2
£LULO

ent,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HE COMPANY,
.. Approved L/,/ faYaVlaYaVlaYa e

NOTE: All bottom formations must be J L' i

and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names

local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

aaaaa
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Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom oF Water Found Remarks
= 09/29/2023
Date February 3,19 55
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0G-11 v‘ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/[}/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

W Sed Rx ot <
I}eﬁighom_ \(\‘k\\\\b \D{Q &d \\ 2 S\Qrdz Oil or Gas WellSFGY'Q\%Q\

(KIND) Q a S
: CASIN?NAGND U'SEEIINNG LévFgLLN PACKERS
: ~ TUB D
Company\.\\"; Qb\\ N “v)“ SN e T ¥ 0
——e- Size
Address \?\\\ SNHo v (Iu \’\
‘ E 16 Kind of Packer_______
Farm\‘\_ N t O \‘ A Q
\ 13
waie Y= 3519 - Size of
District, \?\ EANN County\‘( S\Ze | 8%
654 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
: 53/16.
A —~ f
Drilling completed&;\%_g_Total depth:.)LEL 2 Perf. top
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf -hettom - = -
i d Perf. t
Initial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in______Inch Lingrs tha b
Peif bottom_—-— =~
Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No - FE—__ "~ Pale
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT
Fresh water feet. feet FEET.
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET.

Drillers’ Names

Remarks: (3_o \\\\D\ e Ny, Vasermnaliow org k'\e‘\é Do ¥yeman

\
- s M 05/20/2035



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

'09/29/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depthe 21563

Lift 6 5/8" Cesing

Cley - 2163 = 21356

Wood FPlug 2135 = 2132

Cement 2132 = 2122

Lift 83" Casing 1879

Bridge et 1670

Cley 1670 » 1630 -

Wood Flug v 1630 = 1827

Bridge at 1650 °© e

Clay 1550 = 1510 Lift 10" Casing as plugging is continued
Bridge &t 1177 :

Cement 1177 = 1120 Sealimg Pghe Coal 30' Below to 20' above
Bridge at 300, and Fill to surface

Erect Monument as per Rule #18e

NOTE: CEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER ONLY--APPROXIMATELY VIVE GAL.
WATER T0 ONE SACK CEMENT. ALLOW CHMENT TO SET BEFORE CONTIRUING PFILLING.

NOTE: PLTASY SEND AFFIDAVIT OF FILLING AND PLUGGING AS ®ON AS ABOVE We2RK IS COMPLETED.

To the Department of Mines,
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitted for your apprroval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in
the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said
well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.,

R i il 7 s RS

. Land Dept, Office ligr. (Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein deseribed fosih% plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this...~Z ... day

August 3

of 193

tl

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Qil and Gas Division

09/29/2023

By:

NOTE: This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.



ForM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To THE DEPARTMENT OoF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Miss Beatrice Yesater

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Virginia Street
New Martinsville, W. Vae.

r ADDRESS 1

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

HOTE:

-~

f
{ —

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY

800 UNEON 'TRUST BUTLDING "
PI1TSBURGEH, PENNA.

AUGUST 204 1943 19

FROUTRR ~ =~ lEn Ton oF cosenson Distriet
WETZEL ................................................................ County
Wil W - .
VALENTINE FOLAND. . ... ... Farm

If plugging cannot begin on the date specified below, please notify

Gentlemen:— Inspector Herbert A. Summey, Gore Hobtel, Clarksburg, West Va. or notify

artment of Mine

The underslfgt;i’ed well operator 1s a ou%igé a anﬁl?gé&rme’ dﬁgg%lm% 3&37#?11‘ commence the

lste

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging

and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the

undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapterr 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘‘Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

7

.

At ? : :

o

Wiy

Land Depte Office Mgre

Very truly yours,
THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

Well Operator.

NOTE: . Upen the abandoﬁfhent of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the,di;tr.ict and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the 3
HEGP

names of the owners o

adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determinlépjﬂb
su

and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be

with this notice.

(Over)

PERMIT WET=100-P
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l\ FORM 0G-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

&—, DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

..... Miss Beatrice Yeater The Menufacturers Light & Heat Cos,
Vlrginia Strest o gggtUgi;nhT;‘\fWM@&nmﬂ
---------- Lertingville, - WeVe o et x
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
.......... 3 Decs Ttha 19}45 194
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Proctor District
ADDRESS
Wetzel County

LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER

Well No.. 3519

ADDRESS

Valentine Foland Farm
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING......
AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
ss
Comntyof _Wafenl ...~
__________________ Williem C. Moffitt and _ Clair C. Sherwoog

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by_....
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the “above well, that said work

was commenced on the _12th day of _ October , 1948 | and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION CONTENT /' FROM : TO SIZE & KIND PSLSL‘:D | L;__;‘er

Clay 2153 Y | 2135 * L™ Tybing
Wood plug 2135 | 2132 ]| 83" Wood 2I7LYe0" ~ Tome
Cement 2132 ~ | 2122 6 5/1
Bridged 1670 " 2178'-T’ None
Clay 1670 | 1630 ~ gan |
Wood plug 1630 | 1627 || 83" Wood 1905'=6"  None
Bridged 3§88 1550 , 10" 4
Clay 1550 | 1510 Y 11 '-4"%  106'-8"
Bridged 5y s F. it ;
Cement 1177 | 1120 v 293 15" gr-7"
Bridged @ 300*' & Filled to syrface

COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
wamey Pittse Cosl Cement 1177 1120 | Monument erected as per rule # 18/
(NAME)
(NAME)
(NAME) ll
and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the - 16th day of
November I8 D .
And further deponents saith not. /¢/ 52 L é WOZB
: u: )L—\ ”‘._W ' ’ ,—"’ x , ]
Al 6255 Y é }/

, 194 5~

Sworn to and subs&lﬁkﬁbefore me this_/ \5-{6
fae? QE,‘)

My comm1ssmn expires: / / = Notary Public.
Th 4% (746 Permit No..«l/lli% ...... - 00

i uum PRINTING counnv CHARLESTON, W. VA. \9 /4
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CoAL OWNED ByY.

Veentine Folsnd
F6 Acres

Reopened

NEW LOCATION.. D

DRILL DEEPER.......c..
ABANDONMENT.......conenm

LATiTuDE © 3K ¢ e\

Jro. R Blabt

Y

so

49

LONGITUDE

COMPANY The MQf)d/:?C/l/l’el":‘ /’f//)‘ /Vea/

800 o

ADDRESS. >7'.;-:/.s/ 5/0’9 o2 .a

FARM__Va/e~ //ne /‘/ono/

TRACT. _AcRes_ %<

WELL (FARM) NO fa

Lg‘sz Nn RéEH£L :
3 3579

SERIAL No
ELEVATION (SPIRIT u:vm ‘ /32/ e
QUADRANGLE Té l TTL e To N

Welze/ Dzimcf Proctor

ENGINEER ﬂ()ﬁ\ ﬁ
ENGINEER'%GISTRATION No r / 2 71 o
FILE No ; mwvme No.

DATE 4(/2. 7 L/ P53 SCAL§ S Soa” '

COUNTY.

V-r9-282

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :
DEPARTMENT OF MINES o
OIL AND GAsS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

¢

WELL LOCATIOR/AMRES
Fie No._ALE T = /00 - REDR( L &

- DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPO-
GRAPHIC MAPS, SCALE 1 TO 62,500, LATITUDE AND LONGITUDE
LINES BEING REPRESENTED BY BORDER LINES AS SHOWN.

=~ DENOTES ONE INCH SPACES 6N BORDER LINE OF ORIGINAL
TRACING.

NO, 186 IMPERIAL A 8B, BMITH GO, PGM., PAG - vy

DD 10909880





